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What are the most important functions of the library for you?

1] 2| 3] 4] 5] 6] 7] 8| 9] Total |
Children's Programs 44 83 38 24 13 12 6 8 13 241
To browse and borrow books and re 167 48 9 9 2 2 1 1 2 241
Computers 6 19 38 45 29 22 28 28 26 241
Technology instruction 2 5 17 34 34 40 29 37 43 241
Reading area and seating 7 45 65 35 42 21 15 7 4 241
Small Work rooms/tutorial rooms 4 6 19 29 40 67 44 23 9 241
Community gathering space 6 28 32 35 33 22 59 12 14 241
Collaborative work space 2 5 8 18 30 39 32 89 18 241
Large meeting room 3 2 15 12 18 16 27 36 111 240
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% Respondants who said each of these were one of top 3 priorities % Respondants who said these were the top priority function
To browse and borrow books and re 93% To browse and borrow books and reading materi 69%
Children's Programs 68% Children's Programs 18%
Reading area and seating 49% Reading area and seating 3%
Community gathering space 27% Computers 2%
Computers 26% Community gathering space 2%
Small Work rooms/tutorial rooms 12% Small Work rooms/tutorial rooms 2%
Technology instruction 10% Large meeting room 1%
Large meeting room 8% Technology instruction 1%

Collaborative work space 6% Collaborative work space 1%



% of Respondants Saying These Were
2 Top Statements
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Our Library will:
A - provide excellent customer service through commitment to staff training and an emphasis on internal communication. It will be a focal point f or community dialog and

the sharing of ideas.
B - be a welcoming community center for human interaction, intellectual stimulation and cultural enrichment for all ages. It will be a place where the experience of the past

can meet the needs of the present and future, providing access to materials onsite and in other locations.

C - provide people of all ages with a facility and services consistent with available community resources. This will include a stimulating and welcoming atmosphere, access
to knowledge through diverse formats, assistance with access to information, support for formal and independent education, and opportunities for life long learning and

D - serve as a community -gathering place, a cultural destination and a gateway to ideas for residents of all ages and interests through books, media, technology , and

innovative programs. It will provide free and convenient access to information within and beyond our walls.

E - inspire life long learning, advance knowledge, and strengthen our community through our staff , our collections, and our physical and virtual spaces.

[ Numbers Percent
1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
A 18 38 35 44 83 8% 17% 16% 20% 38%
B 51 58 56 38 16 23% 26% 26% 17% 7%
C 50 49 52 45 22 23% 22% 24% 21% 10%
D 56 32 39 48 44 26% 15% 18% 22% 20%
E 44 42 37 44 52 20% 19% 17% 20% 24%
219 219 219 219 217
Top 2 % of Respondants Saying These Were 2 Top Statements
B 109 25%
C 99 23%
D 88 20%
E 86 20%
A 56 13%

Would you support offsite programs/services located within Cape? 196 97%
Would you support offsite programs/services co-funded and occasionally located in neighboring communities? 188 93%
Would you attend? 182 90%

Off-Site Programs
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